

7-October, 2021

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification Department Koenigswinkel 10 32825 Blomberg, Germany

## **Power of Attorney**

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, **Bosch Security Systems**, authorize the following persons from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

• Sabrina Berghahn

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in the following countries:

USA Canada

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following name device:

Product description: Commercial Series Gen 2 Combined PIR/Microwave Detector FCC ID: T3X-CDL2 IC: 1249A-CDL2 HVIN: CDL2-A12G, CDL2-A15G, and CDL2-15G PMN: CDL2 FVIN: V1.0

Unless future correspondence from Bosch Security Systems please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products to 12 months after the signatory date of this authorization.

Contact person Position in the company Date of signatory

Peter Namisnak Senior Regulatory Compliance Coordinator 16-December-2021

Peter J. Namisnak Signatory

(signature of the applicant)

Bosch Security Systems, LLC. 130 Perinton Parkway Fairport, NY 14450 Tel +1 585 223-4060 Toll-free: (800) 289-0096 Fax +1 585 223-9180 www.boschsecurity.us